APL-3 Series Limit Switch Box
Installation Operation & Maintenance Manual
Doc No. : HumG-APL3-21 Rev1           Page  1 / 10 Valve Automation Leader, HKC
APL-3 Series Valve Position Monitor
Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual
Address : 26, Emtibeui 28-ro, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, 15119, Republic of Korea
Tel : +82-31-488-8266, Home page : www.hkcon.co.kr, email : hkcon@hkcon.co.kr
APL-3 Series Limit Switch Box

and easy mounting bracket. Quick-set cam allows for a quick and simple hand operation in the setting of
switches.
2. Ordering Information
   APL -     3    1  0   N
①        ②      ③
①  Enclosure type
3  :  Weather proof
②  Switch type
10  :  2-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61 or Zippy : VA2-16)
11  :  3-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61 or Zippy : VA2-16)
12  :  4-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61 or Zippy : VA2-16)
13  :  2-SPST (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61 or Zippy : VA2-16)
14  :  2-DPDT (DZ-10GW-1B)
15  :  2-SPDT + Potentiometer (SZM-V16-5FA-61 or VA2-16)
16  :  2-SPDT + Signal Unit(4~20mA) (SZM-V16-5FA-61 or VA2-16)
20  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NJ2-V3-N)
21  :  Proximity Sensor (Autonics : PS17-5DNU)
[22  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NJ4-12GM-N, -25’C ~ 60’C) --- 18 r0]
23  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NBB2-V3)
30  :  Reed type Proximity Sensor
 ③ Enclosure Material
N   :  Aluminum Die-casting
3. Standard specification
Model   APL-3..N,
Enclosure Rated  Weatherproof IP67
Enclosure    High grade aluminum alloy
Ambient Temperature  [-20 ℃ ~ + 80 ℃ --- 21 r1]
Cable Entries   Standard: Two 1/2" NPT, Option: PT/PF 1/2", PG 13.5, M20
Travel Angle   90 degree +/- 10%
Position Indicator  Open : Yellow, Close : Red
    Language : English (option : French, German)
Switch   Mechanical switch : Wonwoo Starion, Omron, SwitchLab Zippy
    Proximity sensor : Autonics, P&F
    Reed type proximity sensor
Potentiometer   1kΩ (option : 0~5kΩ , 0~10kΩ)
Current Output Signal Unit 4~20mA, 20~4mA
Terminal Strip   8 point (option : 9~14P)
External Coating  Thermally hardened dry powder polyester coating KARUMEL PX8576
4. Certification
CSA    Master contract 249581, Certificate 2673306 NEMA type 4X ----- 17 rev1]
S-mark   BC-0084 (APL-310), BC-0085(APL-320), BC-0086(APL-330), IP67
5. Marking
 HKC Logo
 Model (APL-3..N)
 Micro switches type
 Manufactured (YY-MM)
 CSA type 4X
 Safety certification by KOSHA
APL-3 Series Limit Switch Box
Installation Operation & Maintenance Manual
Doc No. : HumG-APL3-21 Rev1           Page  4 / 10 Valve Automation Leader, HKC
6. Standard Features
No. Part Name Q’ty Description
1 Window / Indicator 1 PC / ABS
[2 Cover 1 Aluminum die-casting
3 Captive Cover Bolts 4 Stainless steel
4 Name Plate 1 Sticker
5 Shaft 1 Stainless steel
6 Cam  2 PC
7 Switch  2 Mechanical or Proximity type
8 Body 1 Aluminum die-casting
9 Terminal Strip 1 8P (9~14P available) --- 21 r0]
10 Earth Lug 1 Stainless steel
11 Blanking Element 2 Sticker
7. Initial Inspection
7.1. When the user take over the products, please check the condition of the products, and compares the
contents of the order sheet with the name plate to check for any abnormality.
7.2. Carefully remove the packaging wrap or crate and inspect for physical damage that may have occurred
during transportation.
7.3. Check the ordered products and its specification. If the wrong products have been delivered, please notify
our representative immediately.
APL-3 Series Limit Switch Box
Installation Operation & Maintenance Manual